

Reference: RFI 1711012

## Request:

Under the FOI act, please provide a response to the following questions with regards to the councils spend on social care agency staff.

1. Total spend on agency staff in 16/17

Total Council Spend: £ 1,675,025.80

2. Total spend on social care agency staff in 16/17

Total Spend on Social Care £1,333,393

3. Please provide a breakdown of all the agency/contractors used to supply social care agency staff in 16/17. Providing the associated spend for each provider. If possible, please provide the list ranked by cost (highest spend to lowest spend)

Provider	Amount
DE POEL MANAGED SERVICES LIMITED	775,209
SEVEN RESOURCING LTD	483,184
LGS RECRUITMENT	41,120
DIVERSE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS LTD T/A SOCIAL	33,880
PERSONNEL	
Total:	1,333,393

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 14/11/2017 Page 1 of 1